



GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX MAIN BUILDING 3rd Floor, KHATLA, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796001

Aizawl the 21st June, 2024

ORDER

No. A.21015/1/2024-RD(Estt)/3: H. Lianzela, Driver Special Grade, Directorate of Rural Development is hereby allowed to change his name to C. Lianzela. Henceforth, he shall be known as C. Lianzela and his name shall be written as such in all service records and official documents from the date of publication in the Mizoram Gazette.

Sd/- R. ZARZOSANGA

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department

Memo No. A.21015/1/2024-RD(Estt)/3:

Dated Aizawl the 21st June, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Rural Development Department.
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 3. Controller, Printing & Stationaries for publication in the Official Gazette with five spare copies.
- 4. Director, Rural Development Department.
- 5. Dy. Director (Admin), Rural Development Department)
- 6. All Project Directors, DRDO Mizoram.
- 7. All BDOs Mizoram.
- 8. Editor, Vanglaini for kind publication.
- 9. Person concerned for information and to incur expenditure for publication in the Official Gazette and newspaper (Vanglaini) from his own expense.
- 10. Website Manager for uploading on the Department website.
- 11.Guard File.

(ROSY LALFAKZUALI SAILO) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department